### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2892047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2013	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG HEIDRICH	05/08/2014
FELIX HEIDE	05/08/2014
MUSHFIQUR ROUF	04/24/2014
MATTHIAS HULLIN	03/20/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY-INDUSTRY LIAISON OFFICE
Internal Address:	6309 AGRONOMY ROAD
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14200880

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-739-9888 Phone:

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 103 ORONOCO ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18880
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORIE L. STROUP
SIGNATURE:	/Jorie L. Stroup jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0530** 

PATENT



PATENT REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0531

# ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS,

Wolfgang HEIDRICH, Felix HEIDE, Mushfiqur ROUF and Matthias HULLIN hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office address is

3107-1068 Hornby Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6Z 2Y7, Canada; 5395 Cambie Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5Z 2Z9, Canada; 201 W California Avenue, Apt. 301, Sunnyvale, California, USA 94086; Am Weitgarten 35, D-53227, Bonn, Germany,

has made an invention relating to and entitled:

#### System and Method for Solving Inverse Imaging Problems

hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", as fully set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent identified as:

Country	<u>Serial number</u>	<u>Filing date</u>
U.S.A.	14/200,880	March 7, 2014
Canada	2,845,215	March 7, 2014;

hereinafter referred to as the "Applications";

AND WHEREAS.

#### The University of British Columbia

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

## University-Industry Liaison Office, 6309 Agronomy Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1Z3, Canada

desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has, as of **October 10, 2013** sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for greater certainty, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout **the World** in and to the Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Applications, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP (7/04)

based on the Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Invention and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Applications as may be needed to record this assignment.

Assignor 1	Witness
Name	Name
Wolfgang HEIDRICH	Liliana Kivern
Signature)	Signature WWW
Date	Date
2014/05/08	May-08-14

Assignor 2	Witness
Name	Name
Felix HEIDE	Liliana Rivera
Signature TEL Ou l	Signature
Date	Date
2014/05/08	May-08-14

Assignor 3	Witness
Name	Name
Mushfiqur ROUF	Pavlo Molehanov
Signature MR	Signature
Date APR 24,, 2014	1PR 24,2014

Assignor 4		Witness
Name		Name
Matthias HULLIN	and the second of the second o	reanic
Signature		Signature
Date		Date

REEL: 033067 FRAME: 0534

Assignor 3	Witness
Name	Name
Mushfiqur ROUF	
Signature	Signature
Date	Date

Assignor 4	Witness
Name	Name
Matthias HULLIN	Michaela METTLER
Signature // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Signature 7.
Date	Date
Marca 20,2014	Marca 20, 2014